Plastic Pit Setters for 11/2" and 2" Meters
For Flanged Meter Settings
Single Lid Pit Setter - Type C Cover and Extension Ring (EXT-5) Shown
FA-9
Approximate Vertical Measurements
(Pit Diameter is 36")
A B C
4"
6"
14"
Double Lid Pit Setter - Wabash Cover and Extension Ring (EXT-5) Shown
Approximate Vertical Measurements
(Pit Diameter is 36")
A B C
4"
12"
8"
Shown with optional Dual Check Valve
in By-Pass, optional Inlet Angle Ball
Valve, and optional Outlet Angle Dual
Check Valve.
Copper Brace Bar
(not a by-pass)
Shown with optional Dual Check Valve
in By-Pass, optional Inlet Angle Ball
Valve, and optional Outlet Angle Dual
Check Valve.
Copper Brace Bar
(not a by-pass)
SERVICE
LINE
DEPTH
PVC
CYLINDER
LENGTH
TOTAL
PIT
DEPTH
“A” “B” “C”
36" 34" 40"
42" 40" 46"
48" 46" 52"
54" 52" 58"
60" 58" 64"
66" 64" 70"
72" 70" 76"
78" 76" 82"
SERVICE
LINE
DEPTH
PVC
CYLINDER
LENGTH
TOTAL
PIT
DEPTH
“A” “B” “C”
36" 28" 40"
42" 34" 46"
48" 40" 52"
54" 46" 58"
60" 52" 64"
66" 58" 70"
72" 64" 76"
78" 70" 82"
Note: Inlet and outlet connections are 1-1/2" in size, for 1-1/2" meter settings, 2" for 2" meters.  Female iron pipe by Pack Joint
 couplings are used to provide PET, PEP or PVC inlet/outlet combinations (see Catalog Section J) and are sold separately.
Note: 36" high tandem units are not available with by-pass.
 * Meter Flange S-Tube is supplied.  Provide PRV length and connection type with order.  PRV Adapters are
 ordered separately.
 ** For optional Cartridge Style Dual Check Valve in by-pass insert “HC” into the Code.  Example: 36HBHC-36.
To order a Plastic Pit Setter refer to the drawing on the opposite page and answer each of the following questions to
create a Catalog Number for the Plastic Pit Setter that meets your setting requirements.
Example: PMBHH-688-36HB-60 = a Standard Monitor Cover style plastic pit setter with an Inlet Angle Ball Valve,
Outlet Angle Dual Check Valve, 11/2" Meter, 11/2" Inlet connection for Male Iron Pipe, 11/2" Outlet Connection for Male
Iron Pipe, High By-Pass and an approximate Pit diameter and depth of 36"x60".
11/2" and 2" Pit Setters are standard with a High By-Pass (2" Pit Setters have the By-Pass on the opposite side).  The
By-Pass can be deleted by omitting the “HB” from the catalog number.  Example: PMBHH-688-36-60.  For optional
Dual Check Valve in by-pass, insert “HC” into the Catalog Number.  Example: PMBHH-688-36HBHC-60.
NOTE: Covers and Extension Rings for Plastic Pit Setters are listed and sold separately in Catalog Section
D.  A modest selection of covers is shown on pages FA-12 and FA-13 of this catalog section.
Plastic Pit Setters for 11/2" and 2" Meters
For Flanged Meter Settings
FA-10
INLET VALVE TYPE CODE
Angle Key Valve V
Angle Ball Valve B
What type of inlet valve is required?2
OUTLET VALVE TYPE CODE
Angle Ball Valve B
Angle Key Valve V
Angle Check Valve H
Angle Dual Check Valve HH
No outlet Valve (no by-pass) -
What type of outlet valve is required?3
METER SIZE CODE
1-1/2" Meter (13" Spacing) 6
2" Meter (17" Spacing) 7
What meter size is required?4
INLET TYPE CODE
Male Iron Pipe 8
What type of inlet connection is required?5
APPROX. PIT DIA. AND DEPTH **CODE
36"x36" 36HB-36
36"x42" 36HB-42
36"x48" 36HB-48
36"x54" 36HB-54
36"x60" 36HB-60
36"x66" 36HB-66
36"x72" 36HB-72
36"x78" 36HB-78
What pit diameter and depth is required?
  (Depth is measured from ground level to service line.
  The service line is approximately 4" higher than bottom
  of pit setter.)
7
SETTING TYPE CODE
Standard for Monitor Cover PM
Standard for Single Lid Cover PS
Standard for Double Lid Cover PD
* Tandem for Monitor Cover PTM
* Tandem for Single Lid Cover PTS
* Tandem for Double Lid Cover PTD
*What type of pit setting is required?1
What type of outlet connection is required?6 OUTLET TYPE CODE
Male Iron Pipe 8
(Insert Dash)+
+
+
(see note below)+
(Insert Dash) (see note below)+
Plastic Pit Setters for 11/2" and 2" Meters
For Flanged Meter Settings
1
2 3
4
5
6
7
FA-11
NOTE: A wide variety of covers can be purchased for Plastic Pit Setters.  A complete selection of covers with their
 specifications and available options are listed in Catalog Section D and must be ordered and priced
 separately.  An abbreviated selection of covers is shown on pages FA-12 and FA-13 of this catalog section.
Lifting Eyebolts for
installation
Inlet Valve Outlet Valve
Approx.
Service Line
Depth
Meter Size
Copper Brace Bar
(not a by-pass)
Type of Inlet
Connection
Type of Outlet
Connection
Type of Pit Setting Cover Type
(See note below)
Shown with optional Dual Check Valve in
By-Pass, optional Inlet Angle Ball Valve, and
optional Outlet Angle Dual Check Valve.
2" Pitsetters have by-pass opposite the side
shown above.
FA-12
How to Order a Cover
Covers for Plastic Pit Setters are sold and listed separately in Ford Catalog Section D.  A modest selection of popular
covers is listed below.  For a complete listing of available lids and covers with their options please refer to Ford Catalog
Section D.  Installation instructions and precautions for lids and covers are in Ford Catalog Section D.
Inset lids provide an installation that is flush with the surface of the sidewalk or lawn.  The inner lid provides greater
frost protection for meters.  These cast iron covers are 10" in depth and include the lifter Worm Lock with a standard
Pentagon Bolt unless a larger bolt is specified.
Covers with a 10" depth and inset lids - The Wabash Double Lid Cover
Covers with a 4" depth and inset lids - The Type A Single Lid Cover
Inset lids provide an installation that is flush with the surface of the sidewalk or lawn.  These cast iron covers are 4"
in depth and include the lifter Worm Lock with a standard Pentagon Bolt unless a larger bolt is specified.
CATALOG
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION APPROX.
WT. LBS.LID SIZE* TILE I.D.
COVER WITH LOCKING LID
W2 9-1/2" 18" 42.0
W32 11-1/2" 18" 50.0
W3 11-1/2" 20" 55.0
COVER WITH LOCKLESS LID
W32-LL 11-1/2" 18" 50.0
W3-LL 11-1/2" 20" 55.0
COVER WITH LOCKING ELECTRONIC METER READING LID
W2-T 9-1/2" 18" 42.0
W32-T 11-1/2" 18" 50.0
W3-T 11-1/2" 20" 55.0
COVER WITH LOCKING DOUBLE ELECTRONIC METER READING LID
W32-TT 11-1/2" 18" 50.0
W3-TT 11-1/2" 20" 55.0
EXTRA HEAVY COVER WITH LOCKING LID
W3H 11-1/2" 20" 89.0
EXTRA HEAVY COVER WITH LOCKING ELECTRONIC METER READING LID
W3H-T 11-1/2" 20" 89.0
CATALOG
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION APPROX.
WT. LBS.LID SIZE* TILE I.D.
TYPE A COVER WITH LOCKING LID
A2 9-1/2" 18" 30.0
A32 11-1/2" 18" 32.0
A3 11-1/2" 20" 37.0
TYPE A COVER WITH LOCKLESS LID
A32-LL 11-1/2" 18" 32.0
A3-LL 11-1/2" 20" 37.0
TYPE A COVER WITH LOCKING ELECTRONIC METER READING LID
A2-T 9-1/2" 18" 30.0
A32-T 11-1/2" 18" 32.0
A3-T 11-1/2" 20" 37.0
TYPE A COVER WITH LOCKING DOUBLE ELECTRONIC METER READING LID
A32-TT 11-1/2" 18" 32.0
A3-TT 11-1/2" 20" 37.0
EXTRA HEAVY TYPE A COVER WITH LOCKING LID
A3H 11-1/2" 20" 54.0
EXTRA HEAVY TYPE A COVER WITH LOCKING ELECTRONIC METER READING LID
A3H-T 11-1/2" 20" 54.0
FA-13
How to Order a Cover
Overlapping style lid is primarily for installation in lawns.  Locking lids have  a standard Pentagon Bolt unless a
larger size bolt is specified.
Covers with a 4" depth and overlapping lids - The Type C Single Lid Cover
Covers for 1-1/2" and 2" Pit Setters - The Ford Monitor Cover
Monitor Covers are designed  for use on large tiles where a large lid opening is desired.  Each Monitor Cover consists of a
flange casting to fit on the tile, a ring, which is centered in place on the flange by a circular bead, and the top lid with a Lifter
Worm Lock.  An optional inner lid provides added protection against frost damage in cold climates.  The Monitor Cover is
not designed to withstand traffic, but heavier lids are available for driveway installations where only light traffic is likely.
* Lid size indicates pit access opening; lid diameter is
 approximately 1" larger.
Smaller lids for 20" I.D. tile will fit 1-1/2" and 2" Pit Setters by
using an EXT-5 Extension Ring, which adapts 20" covers to
36" tile.
Cover with a 4" depth and overlapping lid - The Ford PMBC-3 Plastic Meter Box Cover
The Ford PMBC-3 plastic meter box cover is an economical alternative to iron covers.  Its light weight means reduced
shipping costs and easier installation.  Constructed of high strength polypropylene, which resists chemical attack and
the weakening effect of ultraviolet light, the PMBC-3 fits both 18" and 20" meter pits.  As plastic is an excellent insulator,
the PMBC-3 provides superior protection against meter pit freeze-ups in all but the harshest climates.
CATALOG
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION APPROX.
WT. LBS.LID SIZE* TILE I.D.
COVER WITH LOCKING LID
C2 9-1/2" 18" 27.0
C12 8" 18" 27.0
C32 11-1/2" 18" 29.0
C52 15" 18" 39.0
C3 11-1/2" 20" 34.0
COVER WITH LOCKLESS LID
C32-LL 11-1/2" 18" 29.0
C3-LL 11-1/2" 20" 34.0
COVER WITH LOCKING ELECTRONIC METER READING LID
C12-T 8" 18" 27.0
C32-T 11-1/2" 18" 29.0
C52-T 15" 18" 39.0
C3-T 11-1/2" 20" 34.0
C53-T 15" 20" 47.0
EXTRA HEAVY COVER WITH LOCKING LID
C32H 11-1/2" 18" 46.0
C3H 11-1/2" 20" 52.0
* Lid size indicates pit access opening; lid diameter is
 approximately 1" larger.
CATALOG
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION APPROX.
WT. LBS.LID SIZE* TILE I.D.
LOCKING LID
 PMBC-3 11" 18" and 20" 8.0
CATALOG
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION APPROX.
WT. LBS.LID SIZE* TILE I.D.
LOCKING LID
 MC-36 20" 36" 185.0
LOCKLESS LID
MC-36-LL 20" 36" 185.0
LOCKING LID WITH INNER LID
MC-36-MB 20" 36" 208.0
LOCKING ELECTRONIC METER READING LID WITH INNER LID
MC-36-MB-T 20" 36" 208.0